507048118 12/28/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7094956

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	Α			
		Name	Execution Date	
Cory Tourino			08/03/2015	
Kenneth Craymer			08/03/2015	
Anthony Sandoval			08/03/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	<u> </u>			
		O TECHNOLOGIES CORP.		
Street Address: 1	10420 RESEARCH ROAD, S.E.			
City: A	ALBUQUERQUE			
State/Country: N	NEW MEXICO			
Postal Code: 8	87123			
Property Type Application Number: 1659		Number 6595784	_	
PROPERTY NUMBERS To	otal: 2		7	
Application Number:	16	6595784		
Application Number:	15	5584847		
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	Γ A			
Fax Number: (877)		377)769-7945		
Correspondence will be s	ent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is upsuccessful, it will be se	successful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I Phone: (212) 765-5070				
Email:	apsi@fr.com			
Correspondent Name:	SAMUEL BORODACH			
Address Line 1:	FI	FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.		
Address Line 2:	Ρ.	P.O.BOX 1022		
Address Line 4:	М	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		C019C		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARYANN WHITE		
SIGNATURE:		/Maryann White/	/Maryann White/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/28/2021	12/28/2021	

source=40555-0110001Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Cory Tourino, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7 Blue Jay Way Edgewood, NM 87015

Kenneth Craymer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15 Riddle Road NE Albuquerque, NM 87123

Anthony Sandoval, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6308 Little Joe Place NW Albuquerque, NM 87120

hereby assigns to SolAero Technologies Corp., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

10420 Research Road, S.E. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the **RELIABLE INTERCONNECTION OF SOLAR CELLS** which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number <u>14 /821,113</u> filed on <u>7 Awq 2015</u> and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Cory Tourino, Kenneth Craymer & Anthony Sandoval** had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request that any attorney associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) **Customer No. 128940** to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

Date

Date

Cory Tourino

Kenneth Craymer

8/3/15

Date

Anthony Sandoval

-0-